# 505277072 01/14/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5323844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BAXALTA INCORPORATED	01/11/2019
BAXALTA GMBH	01/11/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAXALTA US INC.	
Street Address:	1200 LAKESIDE DRIVE	
City:	BANNOCKBURN	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7424821

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)704-6288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPservicesNYC@troutman.com
Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 875 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	250478.000114	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALUCA ONER	
SIGNATURE:	/Raluca Oner/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2019	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment-7424821#page1.tif source=Assignment-7424821#page2.tif source=Assignment-7424821#page3.tif

PATENT 505277072 REEL: 047990 FRAME: 0094

Baxalta

Patent No. 7,424,821

Issued: September 16, 2008

Attorney Docket No. 250478,000114

WHEREAS, Baxalta Incorporated, a company having a place of business at 1200 Lakeside Orive, Bannockburn, Illinois United States of America 60015 and Baxalta GmbH, a company having a place of business at Zaehlerweg 4, 6300 Zug, Switzerland (collectively the "Assignors"), are the owners of the U.S. Patent No. 7,424,821 ("the patent"); and

WHEREAS, Baxalta US Inc., a company having a place of business at 1200 Lakeside Drive, Bannockburn, IL. 60015, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the patent, and related inventions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of U.S. ten dollars (\$10.00) for the patent, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the patent, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, an any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any reissues, divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reexaminations, prolongations, provisionals or extension thereof, as well as rights to any and all existing causes of action and the right to past damages associates therewith, and all right under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for their own use and behalf and the use and behalf of their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors have this sale and assignment not be made.

We hereby authorize and request the patent offices of all countries to issue to the said Assignee all patents that may issue on said invention or improvements. We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number and docket number of said applications when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights to any person or entity other than the Assignee in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, including any regional and national stage applications that claim priority thereto, that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any continuation or division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.

We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts, including but not limited to execution of any and all documents deemed necessary or expedient by the said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign

PATENT REEL: 047990 FRAME: 0095 Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee.

Each of the parties hereto shall execute, acknowledge and deliver such other documents and instruments and take such further actions as may be reasonably required or desired to carry out the provisions hereof and give effect to the transactions contemplated under this Assignment.

### Baxaita incorporated

Name: Patrick. S. Eagleman

Date: 1-11-2019

Signature: \_\_/\_/\_

Witness Name: LISQ JONES

Date: 1-11-2019

Signature: // / ///

## Baxalta GmbH

Name: Patrick S. Eagleman

Witness Name: 41

Date: 1-11-2019

Sinnatura.

[Document continues on the next page]

REEL: 047990 FRAME: 0096

Baxalta

Signature Sheet

Patent No. 7,424,821

Issued: September 16, 2008

Attorney Docket No. 250478.000114

#### **CHARACTERIZATION OF POROUS MEDIA**

Baxalta US Inc.

Name: Patrick S. Eagleman

Signature:

Witness Name:

1

Signature:

PATENT

REEL: 047990 FRAME: 0097

**RECORDED: 01/14/2019**